
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF  
VICE PRESIDENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES/ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT BY 

CERRITOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
 
 
The First Amendment is entered into this 12th day of June 2024 by and between the 
Cerritos College District and Dr. Mercedes Gutierrez. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment to the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. The term of Dr. Gutierrez’s Employment Contract as Vice President of Human 
Resources/Assistant Superintendent shall be extended from June 22, 2022, to June 
30, 2026. 

2. Except as expressly amended, all other provisions of Dr. Gutierrez’s Employment 
Contract dated June 22, 2022, shall continue to remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Dr. Gutierrez’s Employment Contract has 
been duly executed between the parties on this 12th day of June 2024. 

 
CERRITOS COMMUNITY    
COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
   
Dr. Jose Fierro, President/Superintendent 
Cerritos Community College District 

 Dr. James Cody Birkey, President 
Board of Trustees 

   
   
   
Date  Date 
   
   
   
DR. MERCEDES GUTIERREZ   
   
   
   
Dr. Mercedes Gutierrez, Vice President of Human Resources/Assistant Superintendent 
Cerritos Community College District  
 
  
Date 

 


